SUMMER SEMESTER 2012

STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HEAD COUNT

CREDIT HOURS
F.T.E.S (ANNUAL)

TOTAL FULL TIME
TOTAL PART TIME
TOTAL MALES
TOTAL FEMALES

MINORITIES:
TOTAL

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER

OTHER:
TOTAL

MULTI RACE
UNKNOWN
WHITE

FIRST TIME STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

Office of Institutional Research and Planning

4,727

21,162
705

92
4,635
1,938
2,789

1,901

18
271
749
857

6

2,826

31
425
2,370

1,137

18
1,119

45
131
117

135
698

1.9%
98.1%
41.0%
59.0%

40.2%

0.9%
14.3%
39.4%
45.1%

0.3%

59.8%

1.1%
15.0%
83.9%

24.1%

1.6%
98.4%

0.3%
4.0%
11.5%
10.3%
0.5%
0.2%
11.9%
61.4%

FT
FT

<L

FT
FT

=L £

=< L

=TI £ £

1,281
43

42
1,896
42
50

759

126
284
337

1,179

13
149
1,017

477

468

16
50
49

47
311

6.1%
6.1%

45.7%
40.9%
2.2%
1.8%

39.9%

50.0%
46.5%
37.9%
39.3%
50.0%

41.7%

41.9%
35.1%
42.9%

42.0%

50.0%
41.8%

33.3%
35.6%
38.2%
41.9%
33.3%
50.0%
34.8%
44.6%

FINAL FIGURES TO SUNY

PT
PT

PT
PT

T

M7 T

T

MTTTTTTT T m T

19,881
663

50
2,739
1,896
2,739

1,142

145
465
520

1,647

18
276
1,353

660

651

2
29
81
68

4

1
88

387

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

93.9%
93.9%

54.3%
59.1%
97.8%
98.2%

60.1%

50.0%
53.5%
62.1%
60.7%
50.0%

58.3%

58.1%
64.9%
57.1%

58.0%

50.0%
58.2%

66.7%
64.4%
61.8%
58.1%
66.7%
50.0%
65.2%
55.4%



STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SUMMER SEMESTER 2012

RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

TRANSFER STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

Office of Institutional Research and Planning

2,988

68
2,920

12
179
548
669

17

245
1,315

494

488

30
55
54

34
313

108

108

17
15
17

11
44

63.2%

2.3%
97.7%

0.4%
6.0%
18.3%
22.4%
0.6%
0.1%
8.2%
44.0%

10.5%

0.9%
72.9%

0.4%
4.5%
8.2%
8.1%
0.6%
0.1%
5.1%
46.8%

2.3%

0.0%
200.0%

0.0%
31.5%
27.8%
31.5%

7.4%

0.0%
20.4%
81.5%

=TI £ L

=TI L =L

<

<L

=TI L

1,207

32
1,175

86
205
260

85
554

190

189

15
25
18

11
119

64

64

» © O

10

(@ \ V)

33

40.4%

47.1%
40.2%

50.0%
48.0%
37.4%
38.9%
52.9%
66.7%
34.7%
42.1%

38.5%

16.7%
38.7%

66.7%
50.0%
45.5%
33.3%

0.0%

0.0%
32.4%
38.0%

59.3%

0.0%
59.3%

0.0%
52.9%
26.7%
58.8%
50.0%

0.0%
54.5%
75.0%

T

MTTMTMTTTTM T

T

b e e i T e e e b A

T

M T M T T T T T

1,781
36
1,745

93
343
409

160
761

304

299

15
30
36

NN

23
194

44

44

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

PAGE 2

59.6%

52.9%
59.8%

50.0%
52.0%
62.6%
61.1%
47.1%
33.3%
65.3%
57.9%

61.5%

83.3%
61.3%

33.3%
50.0%
54.5%
66.7%
100.0%
100.0%
67.6%
62.0%

40.7%

0.0%
40.7%

0.0%
47.1%
73.3%
41.2%
50.0%

0.0%
45.5%
25.0%



AGE: HEAD COUNT
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21

22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER

NOT REPORTED

AGE: FULL TIME
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: MALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SUMMER SEMESTER 2012

4,727
108
688

1,324

1,489
514
299
300

5

92

12
27

o w ol

1,938
50
312
612
631
176
80

76

1

Office of Institutional Research and Planning

2.3%
14.6%
28.0%
31.5%
10.9%

6.3%

6.3%

0.1%

1.9%
0.0%
13.0%
29.3%
40.2%
8.7%
5.4%
3.3%
0.0%

2106.5%
54.3%
339.1%
665.2%
685.9%
191.3%
87.0%
82.6%
1.1%

AGE: PART TIME
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21

22 -29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: FEMALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21

22 -29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

4,635
108
676

1,297

1,452
506
294
297

2,789
58
376
712
858
338
219
224

PAGE 3

98.1%
2.3%
14.6%
28.0%
31.3%
10.9%
6.3%
6.4%
0.1%

3031.5%
1.3%
8.1%

15.4%
18.5%
7.3%
4.7%
4.8%
0.1%



	Sheet1

