SUMMER SEMESTER 2012 STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

CREDIT HOURS F.T.E.S (ANNUAL)	HEAD COUNT	4,727							
TOTAL PART TIME									
TOTAL 1,901 40.2% M 759 39.9% F 1,142 60.1% AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE 18 0.9% M 9 50.0% F 9 50.0% ASIAN 271 14.3% M 126 46.5% F 145 53.5% BLACK 749 39.4% M 284 37.9% F 465 62.1% HISPANIC NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER 6 0.3% M 33 50.0% F 350.0% OTHER: TOTAL 2,826 59.8% M 1,179 41.7% F 1,647 58.3% MULTI RACE 31 1.1% M 149 35.1% F 276 64.9% WHITE 2,370 83.9% M 1,017 42.9% F 1,353 57.1% FIRST TIME STUDENTS: TOTAL 1,137 24.1% M 477 42.0% F 660 58.0% FULL TIME 1 1,119 98.4% M 468 41.8% F 651 58.2% AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE 3 0.3% M 1 33.3% F 2 66.7% ASIAN 45 4.0% M 16 35.6% F 29 64.4% BLACK 131 11.5% M 16 35.6% F 29 64.4% BLACK 131 11.5% M 16 35.6% F 29 64.4% BLACK 131 11.5% M 49 41.9% F 81 61.8% HISPANIC 117 10.3% M 49 41.9% F 81 61.8% HISPANIC 117 10.3% M 49 41.9% F 81 61.8% MULTI RACE 117 10.3% M 49 41.9% F 81 61.8% HISPANIC 117 10.3% M 49 41.9% F 61 68 58.1% MULTI RACE 117 10.3% M 49 41.9% F 68 58.1% MULTI RACE 117 10.3% M 49 41.9% F 68 58.1% MULTI RACE 117 10.3% M 49 41.9% F 68 58.1% MULTI RACE 117 10.3% M 49 41.9% F 68 58.1% MULTI RACE 117 10.3% M 49 41.9% F 68 58.1% MULTI RACE 117 10.3% M 19 50.0% F 1 68 58.1% MULTI RACE 118 50.0% MILTI RACE 119 60.0% MILTI RACE 110 100 M	TOTAL PART TIME TOTAL MALES	4,635 1,938	98.1% 41.0%	M FT	1,896 42	40.9% 2.2%	F PT	2,739 1,896	59.1% 97.8%
ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER 857 A5.1% M 284 A7.9% B. 465 B. 62.1% M 337 B. 39.3% B. 50.0% B. 661 B. 50.0% B. 661		1,901	40.2%	M	759	39.9%	F	1,142	60.1%
TOTAL 2,826 59.8% M 1,179 41.7% F 1,647 58.3% MULTI RACE 31 1.1% M 13 41.9% F 18 58.1% UNKNOWN 425 15.0% M 149 35.1% F 276 64.9% WHITE 2,370 83.9% M 1,017 42.9% F 1,353 57.1% FIRST TIME STUDENTS: TOTAL 1,137 24.1% M 477 42.0% F 660 58.0% FULL TIME 18 1.6% M 9 50.0% F 9 50.0% PART TIME 1,119 98.4% M 468 41.8% F 651 58.2% AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE 3 0.3% M 1 33.3% F 2 66.7% ASIAN 45 4.0% M 16 35.6% F 29 64.4%	ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC	271 749 857	14.3% 39.4% 45.1%	M M M	126 284 337	46.5% 37.9% 39.3%	F F F	145 465 520	53.5% 62.1% 60.7%
UNKNOWN 425 15.0% M 149 35.1% F 276 64.9% WHITE 2,370 83.9% M 1,017 42.9% F 1,353 57.1% FIRST TIME STUDENTS: TOTAL 1,137 24.1% M 477 42.0% F 660 58.0% FULL TIME 18 1.6% M 9 50.0% F 9 50.0% PART TIME 1,119 98.4% M 468 41.8% F 651 58.2% AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE 3 0.3% M 1 33.3% F 2 66.7% ASIAN 45 4.0% M 16 35.6% F 29 64.4% BLACK 131 11.5% M 50 38.2% F 81 61.8% HISPANIC 117 10.3% M 49 41.9% F 68 58.1% MULTI R		2,826	59.8%	M	1,179	41.7%	F	1,647	58.3%
TOTAL 1,137 24.1% M 477 42.0% F 660 58.0% FULL TIME 18 1.6% M 9 50.0% F 9 50.0% PART TIME 1,119 98.4% M 468 41.8% F 651 58.2% AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE 3 0.3% M 1 33.3% F 2 66.7% ASIAN 45 4.0% M 16 35.6% F 29 64.4% BLACK 131 11.5% M 50 38.2% F 81 61.8% HISPANIC 117 10.3% M 49 41.9% F 68 58.1% MULTI RACE 6 0.5% M 2 33.3% F 4 66.7% NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER 2 0.2% M 1 50.0% F 1 50.0% UNKNOWN 135 11.9% M 47 34.8% F 88 65.2%	UNKNOWN	425	15.0%	М	149	35.1%	F	276	64.9%
FULL TIME 1.6% M 9 50.0% F 9 50.0% PART TIME 1,119 98.4% M 468 41.8% F 651 58.2% AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE 3 0.3% M 1 33.3% F 2 66.7% ASIAN 45 4.0% M 16 35.6% F 29 64.4% BLACK 131 11.5% M 50 38.2% F 81 61.8% HISPANIC 117 10.3% M 49 41.9% F 68 58.1% MULTI RACE 6 0.5% M 2 33.3% F 4 66.7% NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER 2 0.2% M 1 50.0% F 1 50.0% UNKNOWN 135 11.9% M 47 34.8% F 88 65.2%	FIRST TIME STUDENTS:								
PART TIME 1,119 98.4% M 468 41.8% F 651 58.2% AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE 3 0.3% M 1 33.3% F 2 66.7% ASIAN 45 4.0% M 16 35.6% F 29 64.4% BLACK 131 11.5% M 50 38.2% F 81 61.8% HISPANIC 117 10.3% M 49 41.9% F 68 58.1% MULTI RACE 6 0.5% M 2 33.3% F 4 66.7% NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER 2 0.2% M 1 50.0% F 1 50.0% UNKNOWN 135 11.9% M 47 34.8% F 88 65.2%	TOTAL	1,137	24.1%	М	477	42.0%	F	660	58.0%
ASIAN 45 4.0% M 16 35.6% F 29 64.4% BLACK 131 11.5% M 50 38.2% F 81 61.8% HISPANIC 117 10.3% M 49 41.9% F 68 58.1% MULTI RACE 6 0.5% M 2 33.3% F 4 66.7% NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER 2 0.2% M 1 50.0% F 1 50.0% UNKNOWN 135 11.9% M 47 34.8% F 88 65.2%									
- MALLEL	ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC MULTI RACE NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER UNKNOWN	45 131 117 6 2 135	4.0% 11.5% 10.3% 0.5% 0.2% 11.9%	M M M M M	16 50 49 2 1	35.6% 38.2% 41.9% 33.3% 50.0% 34.8%	F F F F	29 81 68 4 1 88	64.4% 61.8% 58.1% 66.7% 50.0% 65.2%

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SUMMER SEMESTER 2012

RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	2,988	63.2%	М	1,207	40.4%	F	1,781	59.6%
FULL TIME PART TIME	68 2,920	2.3% 97.7%	M M	32 1,175	47.1% 40.2%	F F	36 1,745	52.9% 59.8%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE ASIAN BLACK	12 179	0.4% 6.0%	M M	6 86	50.0% 48.0%	F F F	6 93	50.0% 52.0% 62.6%
HISPANIC	548 669	18.3% 22.4%	M M	205 260	37.4% 38.9%	F	343 409	61.1%
MULTI RACE NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	17 3	0.6% 0.1%	M M	9 2	52.9% 66.7%	F F	8	47.1% 33.3%
UNKNOWN WHITE	245 1,315	8.2% 44.0%	M M	85 554	34.7% 42.1%	F F	160 761	65.3% 57.9%
TRANSFER STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	494	10.5%	М	190	38.5%	F	304	61.5%
FULL TIME	6	0.9%	М	1	16.7%	F	5	83.3%
PART TIME	488	72.9%	М	189	38.7%	F	299	61.3%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE ASIAN	3 30	0.4% 4.5%	M M	2 15	66.7% 50.0%	F F	1 15	33.3% 50.0%
BLACK	55	8.2%	M	25	45.5%	F	30	54.5%
HISPANIC MULTI RACE	54 4	8.1% 0.6%	M M	18 0	33.3% 0.0%	F F	36 4	66.7% 100.0%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	1	0.1%	M	0	0.0%	F	1	100.0%
UNKNOWN	34	5.1%	М	11	32.4%	F	23	67.6%
WHITE	313	46.8%	M	119	38.0%	F	194	62.0%
CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS								
TOTAL	108	2.3%	М	64	59.3%	F	44	40.7%
FULL TIME	0	0.0%	М	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
PART TIME	108	200.0%	М	64	59.3%	F	44	40.7%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	0	0.0%	M	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
ASIAN BLACK	17 15	31.5% 27.8%	M M	9 4	52.9% 26.7%	F F	8 11	47.1% 73.3%
HISPANIC	17	31.5%	M	10	58.8%	F	7	41.2%
MULTI RACE	4	7.4%	M	2	50.0%	F	2	50.0%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	0	0.0%	М	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
UNKNOWN	11	20.4%	М	6	54.5%	F	5	45.5%
WHITE	44	81.5%	М	33	75.0%	F	11	25.0%

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SUMMER SEMESTER 2012

AGE: HEAD COUNT 4	,727				
UNDER 18	108	2.3%			
18 AND 19	688	14.6%			
20 AND 21 1	,324	28.0%			
22 - 29	,489	31.5%			
30 - 39	514	10.9%			
40 - 49	299	6.3%			
50 AND OVER	300	6.3%			
NOT REPORTED	5	0.1%			
AGE: FULL TIME	92	1.9%	AGE: PART TIME	4,635	98.1%
UNDER 18	0	0.0%	UNDER 18	108	2.3%
18 AND 19	12	13.0%	18 AND 19	676	14.6%
20 AND 21	27	29.3%	20 AND 21	1,297	28.0%
22 - 29	37	40.2%	22 - 29	1,452	31.3%
30 - 39	8	8.7%	30 - 39	506	10.9%
40 - 49	5	5.4%	40 - 49	294	6.3%
50 AND OVER	3	3.3%	50 AND OVER	297	6.4%
NOT REPORTED	0	0.0%	NOT REPORTED	5	0.1%
AGE: MALE 1	,938	2106.5%	AGE: FEMALE	2,789	3031.5%
UNDER 18	50	54.3%	UNDER 18	58	1.3%
18 AND 19	312	339.1%	18 AND 19	376	8.1%
20 AND 21	612	665.2%	20 AND 21	712	15.4%
22 - 29	631	685.9%	22 - 29	858	18.5%
30 - 39	176	191.3%	30 - 39	338	7.3%
40 - 49	80	87.0%	40 - 49	219	4.7%
50 AND OVER	76	82.6%	50 AND OVER	224	4.8%
NOT REPORTED	1	1.1%	NOT REPORTED	4	0.1%